
 
  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

2000007992 

Reports :: Capacity Utilization Page 1 of 1 

Archive Date:  2022-02-20 

Reports :: Capacity Utilization 

Current Scenario [1] Default  Scenario Status: Current Data Status: Current 

Bid Invitation 
Number Vendor Name Plant(s) 

Material Description 
Code(s) Material Description(s) 

Delivery Period
(s) 

Unit of 
Measure 

Max 
Quantity 

Awarded 
Quantity 

Percent 
Utilized 

View 
Bids 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-MULDROW OK,MULDROW,OK 110154 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-
6/5 LB 

2021-10-01 - 2021-
10-15 TRK 10 10.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-MULDROW OK,MULDROW,OK 110154 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-
6/5 LB 

2021-10-16 - 2021-
10-31 TRK 10 10.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-MULDROW OK,MULDROW,OK 110154 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-
6/5 LB 

2021-11-01 - 2021-
11-15 TRK 10 10.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-MULDROW OK,MULDROW,OK 110154 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-
6/5 LB 

2021-11-16 - 2021-
11-30 TRK 10 10.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-MULDROW OK,MULDROW,OK 110154 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-
6/5 LB 

2021-12-01 - 2021-
12-15 TRK 10 10.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-MULDROW OK,MULDROW,OK 110154 CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-
6/5 LB 

2021-12-16 - 2021-
12-31 TRK 10 10.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-HEAVENER OK,HEAVENER,OK 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-10-01 - 2021-
10-15 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-HEAVENER OK,HEAVENER,OK 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-10-16 - 2021-
10-31 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-HEAVENER OK,HEAVENER,OK 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-11-01 - 2021-
11-15 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-HEAVENER OK,HEAVENER,OK 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-11-16 - 2021-
11-30 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-HEAVENER OK,HEAVENER,OK 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-12-01 - 2021-
12-15 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 O K FOODS INC OK FOODS-HEAVENER OK,HEAVENER,OK 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-12-16 - 2021-
12-31 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 PILGRIM'S PRIDE 
CORPORATION PILGRIM'S PRIDE-HICKORY KY,HICKORY,KY 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 2021-10-01 - 2021-

10-15 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 PILGRIM'S PRIDE 
CORPORATION PILGRIM'S PRIDE-HICKORY KY,HICKORY,KY 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 2021-10-16 - 2021-

10-31 TRK 1 1.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 PILGRIM'S PRIDE 
CORPORATION PILGRIM'S PRIDE-HICKORY KY,HICKORY,KY 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 2021-11-01 - 2021-

11-15 TRK 5 5.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 PILGRIM'S PRIDE 
CORPORATION PILGRIM'S PRIDE-HICKORY KY,HICKORY,KY 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 2021-11-16 - 2021-

11-30 TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 PILGRIM'S PRIDE 
CORPORATION PILGRIM'S PRIDE-HICKORY KY,HICKORY,KY 111361 CHICKEN CUT UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 2021-12-01 - 2021-

12-15 TRK 7 7.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 TYSON FOODS, INC. TYSON FOODS INC-
NEW HOLLAND PA,NEW HOLLAND,PA 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-10-01 - 2021-

10-15 TRK 28 28.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 TYSON FOODS, INC. TYSON FOODS INC-
NEW HOLLAND PA,NEW HOLLAND,PA 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-10-16 - 2021-

10-31 TRK 28 28.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 TYSON FOODS, INC. TYSON FOODS INC-
NEW HOLLAND PA,NEW HOLLAND,PA 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-11-01 - 2021-

11-15 TRK 28 28.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 TYSON FOODS, INC. TYSON FOODS INC-
NEW HOLLAND PA,NEW HOLLAND,PA 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-11-16 - 2021-

11-30 TRK 28 28.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 TYSON FOODS, INC. TYSON FOODS INC-
NEW HOLLAND PA,NEW HOLLAND,PA 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-12-01 - 2021-

12-15 TRK 28 28.000 100.00% [View] 

2000007992 TYSON FOODS, INC. TYSON FOODS INC-
NEW HOLLAND PA,NEW HOLLAND,PA 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 2021-12-16 - 2021-

12-31 TRK 24 22.000 91.67% [View] 

© Copyright 2003-2021 All Rights Reserved 
This product is covered by the following U.S. patents: 6,272,473; 7,305,363; 7,499,880; 7,577,589; 7,610,236; 7,640,189; 7,716,101; 7,716,110; and 8,165,921. 

Last logged in from 192.168.57.1 at 2021-08-11 12:51:20 EDT 

https://usda.combinenet.com/clearview/usda_domestic_2000007992_1_1629486643?p=reports_capacity_utilization;menu=403;scenario=1 8/25/2021 

https://usda.combinenet.com/clearview/usda_domestic_2000007992_1_1629486643?p=reports_capacity_utilization;menu=403;scenario=1



